decorations, except for floodlights or spotlights, are allowed. 

c. Landscape accent lighting consisting of low voltage light 
fixtures (15 volts or less) and/or incandescent bulbs thirty-
five (35) watts or less and/or fluorescent/LED bulbs five (5) 
watts or less and/or bulbs emitting three hundred seventy-
five (375) lumens or less are exempt from the requirements 
of this Ordinance provided they are shielded. 

15. Procedures for Compliance:   

a. When an application for a change in use, an expansion, 
modification, or structural alteration to a building or site that

[...]

ensure the required shielding conforms to the intent of 
this Ordinance.  Landscape lighting or decorative 
lighting consisting of low voltage light fixtures and/or 
incandescent bulbs thirty-five (35) watts or less and/or 
fluorescent/LED bulbs five (5) watts or less and/or 
bulbs emitting three hundred seventy-five (375) 
lumens or less is exempt from the requirements of 
this paragraph.  

c. Application Information:   

(1) Additional information may be required at the 
discretion of the Zoning Administrator or Building 
Official. 

(2) Plans indicating the proposed luminaire location on

[...]

quarters, placed only within the buildable area of the parcel, 
and shall not be occupied more than four (4) months out of 
any twelve (12) month period. 

c. The keeping or storage of any commercial vehicle having a 

Gross Vehicle Weight Rating (“GVWR”) exceeding thirteen 
thousand pounds (13,000 lbs.) or having dual rear wheels 
with rims exceeding seventeen inches (17”) in diameter is 
prohibited. 

d. Vacant manufactured/mobile homes may not be stored on 

any parcel.  

e. Recreational vehicles, boats or trailers may be stored on 
properties provided they meet the following requirements: